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17.17 Rates of appearance and disappearance of establishments between the 1971 and 1972 Censuses of 
Manufactures 

Industry group Rate of ap-
peara 
new e 

nee of 
stab-

lishments 
per 1,000' 

Rate 

89 4 
88 9 
70 7 
68 5 
67.1 
67 0 
63.3 

52.6 
57.4 
49.5 
48.1 

44 7 
43,6 
37 7 
37.0 
37.0 
35.1 
30.6 
73 4 

-

Rank 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

8 
9 

10 
11 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Rate of dis
appearance 
of establish
ments 
per l.Oou' 

Rate 

118.5 
48.2 
59.7 

103.8 
46.0 
68.0 
68.9 

55.9 
61.5 
39.6 
54.7 

53.8 
23.4 
75.5 
27.2 
76.6 
44.8 
57.4 
80.9 
34.5 

Rank 

1 
14 
9 
2 

15 
7 
6 

11 
8 

17 
12 

13 
20 

5 
19 
4 

16 
10 
3 

18 

Average value of shipments 
per establishment 
All estat -
lishments 
1971 

$'000 

742 
1,753 

466 
7,198 

453 
363 
688 

2,044 
3,658 

20,934 
1,856 

853 
6,232 
1,431 
9,749 
1,627 
2,442 
1,139 

894 
19,836 

Rank 

16 
10 
18 
4 

19 
20 
17 

8 
6 
1 
9 

15 
5 

12 
3 

11 
7 

13 
14 
2 

New estab
lishments 
1972 

$'000 

355 
293 
139 
886 
127 
70 

223 

556 
1,310 

31,840 
348 

192 
243 
258 

2,047 
511 

1,095 
183 
64 
-

Rank 

8 
10 
16 
5 

17 
18 
13 

6 
3 
1 
9 

14 
12 
11 
2 
7 
4 

15 
19 
20 

Disappear
ing estab
lishments 
(1971 
S'OOO 

300 
213 
264 
416 
357 
100 
260 

439 
838 

2,000 
314 

250 
933 

1,429 
945 
333 
757 
188 
487 

1,200 

lata) 
Rank 

14 
18 
15 
9 

11 
20 
16 

10 
6 
1 

13 

17 
5 
2 
4 

12 
7 

19 
8 
3 

Wood industries 
Rubber and plastics products industries 
Miscellaneous manufacturing industries 
Transportation equipment industries 
Printing, publishing and allied industries 
Furniture and fixture industries 
Clothing industries 
Machinery industries (except electrical 

machinery) 
Electrical products industries 
Petroleum and coal products industries 
Textile industries 
Metal fabricating industries (except machinery 

and transportation equipment industries) 
Paper and allied industries 
Knitting mills 
Primary metal industries 
Food and beverage industries 
Chemical and chemical products industries 
Non-metallic mineral products industries 
Leather industries 
Tobacco products industries 

'Per 1,000 establishments the previous year (1971). New establishments include those reclassifed from non-manufacturing 
industries; disappearing establishments, those reclassified to non-manufacturing industries. 

17.18 Summary statistics* of estates closed during 1972 under tlie Bankruptcy Act 

Item Province 

Nfld. PEI NS NB Que. Ont. 

Bankrupt estates 
Estates closed 
Assets as estimated by debtors 
Unsecured liabilities as estimated by debtors 
Realization by trustee 
Costs of administration 
Costs as percentage of realization 
Paid to unsecured creditors 
Retained by secured creditors 
Average percentage recovered by unsecured creditors 
Proposals 
Proposals closed 
Unsecured liabilities as estimated by debtors 
Paid to unsecured creditors 

Bankrupt estates 
Estates closed 
Assets as estimated by debtors 
Unsecured liabilities as estimated by debtors 
Realization by trustee 
Costs of administration 
Costs as percentage of realization 
Paid to unsecured creditors 
Retained by secured creditors 
Average percentage recovered by unsecured creditors 
Proposals 
Proposals closed 
Unsecured liabilities as estimated by debtors 
Paid to unsecured creditors 

No. 
S'OOO 

" 
" 
% $'000 

% 
No. 
$'000 

No. 
S'OOO 
" 

% $'000 

% 
No. 
$'000 

_ 
— 
— 
— 
— 
— ,_ 
— 
-
_ 
— 
-
Man. 

103 
1,492 
3,316 

611 
184 
30 

427 
725 

13 

2 
452 

37 

1 

— 3 
— 
— 
— — 
— 
-
_ 
— 
-

Sask. 

91 
657 

1,780 
146 
77 
53 
69 

151 
4 

2 
12 
3 

11 
235 
482 1, 

37 
21 
57 
16 

171 
3 

1 
191 
142 

Alta. 

203 
5,412 
6,492 
1,119 

457 
41 

662 
2,859 

10 

_ 
— 
-

30 
HI 
in 
2/5 
107 
39 

168 
267 

13 

__ 
— 
-

2,289 
48,481 
85,643 
9,735 
5,421 

56 
4,314 

27,593 
5 

173 
25,147 

2,624 

BC 

359 
8,265 
2,603 
1,452 

718 
49 

734 
4,073 

6 

6 
2,614 

62 

2,565 
30,937 
63,364 

7,560 
3,758 

50 
3,802 

15,220 
6 

36 
18,095 
6,975 

Total 

5.652 
96,016 

174,965 
20,935 
10.743 

51 
10.192 
51.059 

6 

220 
46,511 

9,843 

^Excludes Small Debtor Program. 


