17.17 Rates of appearance and disappearance of establishments between the 1971 and 1972 Censuses of Manufactures

Industry group	Rate of ap- pearance of new estab- lishments per 1,000 ³		Rate of dis- appearance of establish- ments per 1,0001		Average value of shipments per establishment					
					All estab- lishments 1971		New estab- lishments 1972		Disappear- ing estab- lishments (1971 data)	
	Rate	Rank	Rate	Rank	\$'000	Rank	\$'000	Rank	\$'000	Rank
Wood industries	89.4	ì	118.5	1	742	16	355	8	300	14
Rubber and plastics products industries	88.9	2	48.2	14	1,753	10	293	10	213	18
Miscellaneous manufacturing industries	70.2	3	59.7	9	466	18	139	16	264	15
Transportation equipment industries	68.5	4	103.8	2	7,198	4	886	5	416	9
Printing, publishing and allied industries	67.1	5	46.0	15	453	19	127	17	357	11
Furniture and fixture industries	67.0	6	68.0	7	363	20	70	18	100	20
Clothing industries	63.3	7	68.9	6	688	17	223	13	260	16
Machinery industries (except electrical		1	ACV		4.00	- 20	511			
machinery)	52.6	8	55.9	11	2,044	8	556	6	439	10
Electrical products industries	52.4	9	61.5	8	3,658	6	1,310	3	838	6
Petroleum and coal products industries	49.5	10	39.6	17	20,934	1	31,840	1	2,000	1
Textile industries	48.1	11	54.7	12	1,856	9	348	9	314	13
Metal fabricating industries (except machinery				15	0.53	10	100	14	260	17
and transportation equipment industries)	44.7	12	53.8	13	853	15	192	14	250	
Paper and allied industries	43.6	13	23.4		6,232	.5	243		933	5 2 4
Knitting mills	37.7	14	75.5	.5	1,431	12	258	11	1,429	4
Primary metal industries	37.0	15	27.2	19	9,749	3	2,047	2	945	
Food and beverage industries	37.0	16	76.6	4	1,627	11	511	1	333	12
Chemical and chemical products industries	35.1	17	44.8	16	2,442	7	1,095	4	757	7
Non-metallic mineral products industries	30.6	18	57.4	10	1,139	13	183	15	188	19
Leather industries	23.4	19	80.9	3	894	14	64	19	487	8
Tobacco products industries	-	20	34.5	18	19,836	2	-	20	1,200	3

Per 1,000 establishments the previous year (1971). New establishments include those reclassifed from non-manufacturing industries; disappearing establishments, those reclassified to non-manufacturing industries.

17.18 Summary statistics' of estates closed during 1972 under the Bankruptcy Act

Item		Province					
		Nfld.	PEI	NS	NB	Que.	Ont.
Bankrupt estates							
Estates closed	No.	-	1	11	30	2,289	2,565
Assets as estimated by debtors	\$'000	-	-	235	537	48,481	30,937
Unsecured liabilities as estimated by debtors	345	-	3	482	1,282	85,643	63,364
Realization by trustee	9.4	-	_	37	275	9.735	7,560
Costs of administration	3.0	5-0.5	-	21	107	5,421	3,758
Costs as percentage of realization	96	-	-	57	39	56	50
Paid to unsecured creditors	2.000	_	-	16	168	4.314	3,802
Retained by secured creditors	4.6	-	-	171	267	27,593	15,220
Average percentage recovered by unsecured creditors	96	2-0	-	3	13	5	
Proposals	11						
Proposals closed	No.	-	-	1	-	173	36
Unsecured liabilities as estimated by debtors	\$'000	4		191		25,147	18,095
Paid to unsecured creditors	2,000	-	-	142	-	2,624	6,975
		Man.	Sask.	Alta	. 1	BC	Total
Bankrupt estates							
Estates closed	No.	103	91	20	3	359	5,652
Assets as estimated by debtors	2.000	1,492	657	5,41	2	8,265	96,016
Unsecured liabilities as estimated by debtors	36	3,316	1,780	6,49		12,603	174,965
Realization by trustee	4.6	611	146	1,11		1,452	20,935
Costs of administration	9.6	184	77	45		718	10,743
Costs as percentage of realization	96	30	53		1	49	51
Paid to unsecured creditors	2.000	427	69	66		734	10,192
Retained by secured creditors	2,000	725	151	2.85		4,073	51,059
Average percentage recovered by unsecured creditors	96	13	4	2,0,	0	6	21,035
Proposals	36	13			4	0.	
Proposals closed	No.	2	3			6	220
Unsecured liabilities as estimated by debtors	\$,000	452	12		2	2,614	46,511
Paid to unsecured creditors	3 000	37	12			62	9,843
raid to discoured electrons		31	3		-	0.2	9,843

Excludes Small Debtor Program.